UNOFFICIAL COPY 17 RS BR 1555

A RESOLUTION honoring the Hopkinsville High School Band upon winning the

- 2 Kentucky Music Educators Association AAAA State Championship.
- WHEREAS, on October 29, 2016, at Papa John's Cardinal Stadium in Louisville,
- 4 Kentucky, the Hopkinsville High School Marching Band of Tigers captured the AAAA
- 5 State Championship, winning the first such state title in the history of Hopkinsville High
- 6 School; and
- WHEREAS, this honorable body acknowledges such accomplishments that are so
- 8 extraordinary that they are worthy of recognition by all in this Commonwealth. The
- 9 Hopkinsville High School Marching Band, under the skillful direction of J. Seth Peveler,
- 10 has achieved such a distinction, and this body rightfully congratulates them upon winning
- the AAAA State Championship, and for the sustained excellence these talented young
- musicians and their directors have so artfully displayed;
- NOW, THEREFORE,
- 14 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the
- 15 Commonwealth of Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the House of Representatives hereby honor the
- 17 Hopkinsville High School Marching Band upon winning the Kentucky Music Educators
- 18 Association AAAA State Championship, and acknowledge the hard work of all those
- who participated in this historic event.
- 20 Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in
- 21 honor of the Hopkinsville High School Marching Band.
- → Section 3. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a
- copy of this Resolution to Representative Walker Thomas for delivery.

Jacketed